ZBTECT
Low-Voltage
Bypass/Isolation Closed Transition
Automatic and Manual Transfer Switches
Optional Features (see order code)
� Serial Communications – High speed, up
to 115k Baud Modbus RTU
� Ethernet Communications – Fast Ethernet,

90 (2286)
90 (2286)
Order Code – Abbreviated Product Configuration
(see full Product Brochure, Publication DEA-405, for full configuration)
JCZ J J J J J J J J J J J J J X
Application
S = Util-Gen
U = Util-Util
G = Gen-Gen
# of Poles
2 = 2 Pole
3 = 3 Pole
4 = 4 Pole
Controller
Language
1 = English
2 = English & Spanish
(Consult factory for availability)
3 = English & Chinese
(Consult factory for availability)
Control
Group Options
A = Group “A”
B = Group “B”
C = Group “C”
D = Group “D”
M = Group “M”
Amperage
C = 100
D = 150
F = 225
G = 260
I = 400
J = 600
K = 800
L = 1000
M = 1200
N = 1600
O = 2000
Q = 3000
R = 4000
Product Type
Z2** =  Bypass/Isolation
Vertical Construction
Z3** = Bypass/Isolation
Horizontal Construction
* 1600-3000 Amperage Excluded
** Applicable to 1600-3000 Amperage
NEMA Enclosure
X = None (Open)
A = NEMA 1
B = NEMA 1A
C = NEMA 3R
D = NEMA 3R w/Htr
E = NEMA 4
F = NEMA 12
G = NEMA 4X
Metering &
Accessories
X = None
A = Load Shed
D = PQ Metering
(see full product brochure
for other options)
(see full product
brochure for
other options)
(see full product
brochure for
other options)
Lug Options
X = Std lugs or Rear bus
X = (per chart below)